508468023 03/29/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI131769

03/11/2024

	Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Gardner IP Law (f/k/a Gardner Groff & Greenwald, PC)

Company Name:	UNIVERSAL POWER & PNEUMATICS, LLC	
Street Address:	4355 Cobb Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite J278	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18313804
Patent Number:	11667206
PCT Number:	US2273376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8773896779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (770)927-7802

Email:	c.stone@pkhip.com
Correspondent Name:	Bradley K. Groff
Address Line 1:	5871 Glenridge Drive
Address Line 2:	Suite 350
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202104-9000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla Stone	
SIGNATURE:	Carla Stone	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Lien#page1.tif

RELEASE OF CLAIM OF LIEN

The undersigned Claimant, Gardner IP Law, PC (formerly Gardner Groff & Greenwald, PC), hereby releases any and all prior and existing claims of lien on intellectual property of Universal Power & Pneumatics, LLC of Atlanta GA relating to a "MODULAR CHARGING AND POWER SYSTEM," as described below:

1) U.S. Patent No. 11,667,206.

2) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 18/313,804.

3) International Patent Application No. PCT/US2022/073376.

4) Any and all subsequent United States, foreign, international or regional application(s) claiming priority or otherwise related thereto, including any reisssue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, continuation, or extension thereof; and any United States, foreign country, or regional patent, utility model, design, or the like which may issue thereon.

5) Any associated papers, files, or other materials (including documents filed in and received from the United States Patent Office) in the prosecution files of the Claimant or elsewhere, and any documents and things relating thereto.

Gardner IP Law, PC (formerly Gardner Groff & Greenwald, P.C.)

By:

Arthur A. Gardner, CEO

Date: MARCH 11 2024